504354567 05/05/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4401258

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
MULTIMATIC PATENT	CO, LLC		04/11/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY D						
Name:		ATIC, INC.				
Street Address:						
Internal Address:	SUITE 20					
City:		MARKHAM				
State/Country:		CANADA				
Postal Code:	L3R 8B9					
	S Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		15524981				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (2	248)988-8363	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I	DATA (2 be sent to t	248)988-8363 She e-mail address first; if that is uns				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, it	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided;	248)988-8363				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, it</i> Phone:	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 24	248)988-8363 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 24 da c	248)988-8363 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 489888360 pocket@cgolaw.com ARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 2 ² dd : C	248)988-8363 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 489888360 ocket@cgolaw.com ARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. 00 WEST MAPLE ROAD				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 24 da c c 40 S	248)988-8363 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 489888360 pocket@cgolaw.com ARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. 00 WEST MAPLE ROAD UITE 350				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 24 da c c 40 S	248)988-8363 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 489888360 ocket@cgolaw.com ARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. 00 WEST MAPLE ROAD				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 2 da 5 c 4 C 4 S B	248)988-8363 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 489888360 pocket@cgolaw.com ARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. 00 WEST MAPLE ROAD UITE 350				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 2 ⁴ do : C 40 S B IUMBER:	248)988-8363 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 489888360 pocket@cgolaw.com ARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. 00 WEST MAPLE ROAD UITE 350 IRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 2 ⁴ do : C 40 S B IUMBER:	248)988-8363 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 489888360 ocket@cgolaw.com ARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. 00 WEST MAPLE ROAD UITE 350 IRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009 67721-011PUS1; IP 9090-2				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 2 ⁴ do : C 40 S B IUMBER:	248)988-8363 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 489888360 Docket@cgolaw.com ARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. D0 WEST MAPLE ROAD UITE 350 IRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009 67721-011PUS1; IP 9090-2 WILLIAM S. GOTTSCHALK				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 2 ⁴ do : C 40 S B IUMBER:	248)988-8363 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 489888360 ocket@cgolaw.com ARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. 00 WEST MAPLE ROAD UITE 350 IRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009 67721-011PUS1; IP 9090-2 WILLIAM S. GOTTSCHALK /William S. Gottschalk/				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 2 purce=011PUS1_Exect	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 24 da 2 c c c c c c c c c da c da c c da c da c da c da c da c da c da c c da c da c c da c da c c da c c c c	248)988-8363 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 489888360 ocket@cgolaw.com ARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C. 00 WEST MAPLE ROAD UITE 350 IRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009 67721-011PUS1; IP 9090-2 WILLIAM S. GOTTSCHALK /William S. Gottschalk/				

67721-011PUS1; IP9090-2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Multimatic Patenteo, LLC (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), located at 26475 American Drive, Southfield, MI 48034 USA is the owner by assignment of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2016/02611 filed on April 5, 2016 (the "International Patent Application"); which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Number 62/222,444 filed on September 23, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Multimatic, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 8688 Woodbine Avenue, Suite 200, Markham, ON L3R 889 Canada is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the International Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of Canada, the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to the International Patent Application, and the inventions claimed in said International Patent Application, and any and all corresponding Letters Patent or Patents in Canada, the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part of said Letters Patents and applications for Letters Patent, or re issues or extensions of said Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said International Patent Application and Canadian, United States and foreign patents, said applications for patent and to said inventions and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and applications for patents to record this Assignment of United States Patents and applications for patent and to issue said Letters Patent based upon said applications to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 042418 FRAME: 0432

6772	1-01	1Pt	181	: 18	909	10.2

PATENT

REEL: 042418 FRAME: 0433

		÷
IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I sign below this day of APRIL	,20_il.
	χ f	
	Multimatic Ratenteo, LLC By:	
	Name: Steve Pronuk Title: <u>VICE PRESIDENT</u>	

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:



RECORDED: 05/05/2017